10/13/2016 504049484

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4096146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Liangxing Wu	03/24/2015
Joel R. Courter	03/13/2015
Chunhong He	03/24/2015
Ding-Quan Qian	03/25/2015
Bo Shen	03/24/2015
Xiaozhao Wang	03/11/2015
Wenqing Yao	03/16/2015
Fenglei Zhang	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Incyte Corporation
Street Address:	1801 Augustine Cut-Off
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19803

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15285792

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(877)769-7945 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 368-2121 Email: apsi@fr.com **Correspondent Name:** ANNIE J. KING

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 20443-0328002 NAME OF SUBMITTER: NANCY MCCOY SIGNATURE: /Nancy McCoy/

PAIENI **REEL: 040008 FRAME: 0656** 504049484

DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2016
Total Attachments: 10	
source=assignment#page1.tif	
source=assignment#page2.tif	
source=assignment#page3.tif	
source=assignment#page4.tif	
source=assignment#page5.tif	
source=assignment#page6.tif	
source=assignment#page7.tif	
source=assignment#page8.tif	
source=assignment#page9.tif	
source=assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 040008 FRAME: 0657

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, the receipt of which we acknowledge, and intending to be bound legally, we,

Liangxing Wu of 3708 Eastview Lane, Wilmington, DE, Joel R. Courter of 13308 Elam Dr., Glenn Mill, PA, Chunhong He of 40 Magnolia Way, Chadds Ford, PA, Ding-Quan Qian of 10 Donald Preston Drive, Newark, DE, Bo Shen of 1615 Varsity Lane, Bear, DE, Xiaozhao Wang of 68-8 Drexelbrook Dr., Drexel Hill, PA 19026, Wenqing Yao of 45 Magnolia Way, Chadds Ford, PA, and Fenglei Zhang of 309 Daniel Drive, Ambler, PA,

each individually assign to <u>INCYTE CORPORATION</u>, a corporation formed under the laws of <u>Delaware</u> and having a principal place of business at <u>1801 Augustine Cut-Off</u>, <u>Wilmington</u>, <u>DE 19803</u>, and its successors, transferees, and assignees (collectively the "Assignee"), all of our individual and joint right, title, and interest throughout the world in the subject matter (the "Subject Matter") of a patent application that names us as inventors, is titled "<u>CYCLOPROPYLAMINES AS LSD1 INHIBITORS</u>", and was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on <u>February 11</u>, <u>2015</u>, as application <u>14/620,950</u> (the "Application").

This Assignment assigns (a) the Application and all other applications that may be made for, and all patents, utility models, design registrations, and other rights of exclusion and inventors' certificates for, any of the Subject Matter (collectively the "Applications and Granted Rights") in every country or region, (b) the right to claim priority based on and the benefit of the filing date of any of the Applications and Granted Rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other applicable treaties or conventions, and (c) the right to pursue, collect, and retain in the Assignee's name or otherwise, damages and any other remedies arising from any past, present, or future infringement of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment.

We authorize the Assignee to apply for and pursue protection for any or all of the Subject Matter, the Applications and Granted Rights, and any other rights assigned by this Assignment in all countries, regions, and territories of the world, in our names or in the Assignee's name.

Assignment Page 1 of 10

We represent and warrant that we have the right and power to make this Assignment and that we have not made and will not make any other assignment that conflicts with this Assignment.

We will communicate to the Assignee (or at the request of the Assignee to other parties) all known facts in any form relating to the Subject Matter, will execute and provide all oaths and declarations, statements, testimony, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and documents, and will perform all other lawful acts necessary or desirable to secure fully to the Assignee the rights, titles, and interests assigned by this Assignment.

J Wu	Date: 03/24/15
Liangxing Wu	
State of Ollaware	
County of Mew Castle	
	3/24/15
by Liangping Ulu	
Signature (Muu A. Umple of Notarial Officer)
(Title and F	Lary Public

(My commission expires: $\frac{2}{8}$

	3/13/15
Joel R. Courter	Date:
State of Ollaware	
County of Mew Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on _ by	3/1/3/15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
<u> 1</u>	Danhun a. Umple ture of Notarial Officer)
(Title	Istary Public and Rank)
(Мус	ommission expires: $\frac{2/18/18}{}$

	Date: 3/24/15
Chunhong He	
State of Ollaware	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me by Munhong He	on 3/24/15
// 	Buhun a. Temple lignature of Notarial Officer)
<u>(</u> T)	Motary Perblic Title and Rank)
(1)	Au commission expires: 2/18/18

Ding-Quan Qian Date: 03/25/2015
State of Alauvare
County of New Castle
This instrument was acknowledged before me on $\frac{3}{2} \frac{1}{5} \frac{1}{5$
by Ving-Quan Qian.
(Signature of Notarial Officer)
Totary Public (Title and Rank)
(My commission expires: $\frac{2/8/8}{}$)

	Date: 3/24/15
Bo Shen	
State of Oclaware	
County of Hew Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me on	3/24/15
(Signati	and and a lemple ure of Notarial Officer)
(Title at	Mary Public nd Rank)
(My co	mmission expires: $2/8/8$

Markon Home	Date: Blu Dold
Xiaozhao Wang	
State of <u>Claware</u>	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me	on 3/11/15
by Xlaozhar Wang	
(S	Darkun G. Lemple Signature of Notarial Officer)
<u>.</u> (T)	Than Rank)
(A)	My commission expires: $\frac{2/18/18}{}$

	Date: 3(16/1)
Wenqing Yao	
State of Ollaware	
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before me o	n <u>3/14/15 </u>
by Wenging Yas	
	Butura a. lemple gnature of Notarial Officer)
(31	guardre of Notariai Officer)
(Tí	Motary Public tle and Rank)
(M	2/18/18

	Date: 3/25/2015
Fenglei Zhang	
State of Oelaware	$\frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{N} \frac{1}{2} \sum_{i=1}^{N} \frac{1}$
County of New Castle	
This instrument was acknowledged before to by Fenglee 2 hang	me on 3/25/15
	Backen a. Temple
	(Signature of Notarial Officer)
	Title and Rank)
	(My commission expires: $\frac{2}{18}/18$)

The Assignee hereby acknowledges and accepts the foregoing assignment.

Assignee: INCYTE CORPORATION

Signature:

Date: 3/26/15

Name: _ coff K Lasse_

Title: Executive Director, It

23355989.doc

Assignment Page 10 of 10